Hrownop

No o

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Vice-Chair

Alanis, Juan

Members
Connolly, Damon
Ellis, Stan
Flora, Heath
Garcia, Robert
Haney, Matt
Hoover, Josh
Kalra, Ash
Muratsuchi, Al
Pellerin, Gail
Schultz, Nick
Wicks, Buffy
Zbur, Rick Chavez

AB-305
**AB 368
AB 411
**AB 443

**AB 472
**AB 526
AB-527

**AB 531

AB 609

*AB 674
AB 706

AB 721
AB 758
AB 839

**AB 846

AB 899

AB 941

**AB 982

AB1023

AB 1075

AB 1086

California State Agsembly
NATURAL RESOURCES

Chief Consultant
Lawrence Lingbloom

Principal Consultant
Elizabeth MacMillan

Senior Consultant
Paige Brokaw

Committee Secretary
Martha Gutierrez

ISAAC G BRYAN

CHAIR

AGENDA

Monday, April 21, 2025
2:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 437

BILLS HEARD IN SIGN-IN ORDER

** = Bills Proposed for Consent

Arambula
Ward
Papan
Bennett

Rogers
Papan

Papan

Rogers
Wicks

Connolly
Aguiar-Curry

Soria
DeMaio
Blanca Rubio

Connolly
Ransom
Zbur

Carrillo
Gipsen

Bryan

Muratsuchi

Energy-nuclearfacilities: Pulled from hearing

Energy: building standards: passive house standards.
Livestock carcasses: disposal: composting.

Energy Commission: integrated energy policy report:
curtailed solar and wind generation: hydrogen production.

Energy: offshore wind generation.

Energy: in-state geothermal energy generation.

~ alifornia Envi L Qualitv Act: I I
exploratory-projeets: Pulled from hearing

Geothermal powerplants and geothermal field development
projects: certification and environmental review.

California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: housing
development projects.

Clean Cars 4 All Program.

Forest Organic Residue, Energy, and Safety
Transformation and Wildfire Prevention Fund Act.

Huron Hawk Conservancy.
Wildfire: vegetation management.
California Environmental Quality Act: expedited judicial
review: sustainable aviation fuel projects.
Endangered species: incidental take: wildfire preparedness
activities.
Beverage containers: glass wine bottles: market
development.
California Environmental Quality Act: electrical
infrastructure projects.
The Surface Mining and Reclamation Act of 1975: idle
reserve mine status.

I . Zoro Ernissi Port Electrificati I

i ject—Pulled from hearing
Fire protection: privately contracted firefighters: public water
sources.
Marine Carbon Initiative.



22.
23.
24.
25.

26.

28.

29.

30.

31.

**AB 1143
AB 1243
AB 1244
AB 1304
AB 1305
AB-1325

AB 1380

AB 1417

**AB 1478

**AB 1486

Bennett
Addis

Wicks
Schultz
Arambula
Michelle Rodri
Elhawary

Stefani

Hoover

Soria

State Fire Marshal: home hardening certification program.
Polluters Pay Climate Superfund Act of 2025.(Urgency)
California Environmental Quality Act: transportation impact
mitigation: Transit-Oriented Development Implementation
Program.

Paint product recovery program: paint recovery: education
and outreach.

Air pollution control and air quality management districts:
permit information: internet website.
Lubricants-and-waste-oil-producerresponsibility- Pulled
from hearing

Wildland firefighters: Formerly Incarcerated Firefighter
Certification and Employment Program.

Energy: Voluntary Offshore Wind and Coastal Resources
Protection Program: community capacity funding activities
and grants.

Used Mattress Recovery and Recycling Act: mattress
recycling charge.

Climate resiliency: research farms: grant program.



	ISAAC G BRYAN 

