Vice-Chair Alanis, Juan

Members

Connolly, Damon Ellis, Stan Flora, Heath Garcia, Robert Haney, Matt Hoover, Josh Kalra, Ash Muratsuchi, Al Pellerin, Gail Schultz, Nick Wicks, Buffy Zbur, Rick Chavez

California State Assembly **NATURAL RESOURCES**

ISAAC G BRYAN CHAIR

AGENDA

Monday, April 21, 2025 2:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 437

Chief Consultant Lawrence Lingbloom

Principal Consultant Elizabeth MacMillan

Senior Consultant Paige Brokaw

Committee Secretary Martha Gutierrez

BILLS HEARD IN SIGN-IN ORDER

** = Bills Proposed for Consent

1.	AB 305	Arambula	Energy: nuclear facilities. Pulled from hearing
2.	**AB 368	Ward	Energy: building standards: passive house standards.
3.	AB 411	Papan	Livestock carcasses: disposal: composting.
4.	**AB 443	Bennett	Energy Commission: integrated energy policy report: curtailed solar and wind generation: hydrogen production.
5.	**AB 472	Rogers	Energy: offshore wind generation.
6.	**AB 526	Papan	Energy: in-state geothermal energy generation.
7.	AB 527	Papan	Galifornia Environmental Quality Act: geothermal exploratory projects. Pulled from hearing
8.	**AB 531	Rogers	Geothermal powerplants and geothermal field development projects: certification and environmental review.
9.	AB 609	Wicks	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: housing development projects.
10.	**AB 674	Connolly	Clean Cars 4 All Program.
11.	AB 706	Aguiar-Curry	Forest Organic Residue, Energy, and Safety Transformation and Wildfire Prevention Fund Act.
12.	AB 721	Soria	Huron Hawk Conservancy.
13.	AB 758	DeMaio	Wildfire: vegetation management.
14.	AB 839	Blanca Rubio	California Environmental Quality Act: expedited judicial review: sustainable aviation fuel projects.
15.	**AB 846	Connolly	Endangered species: incidental take: wildfire preparedness activities.
16.	AB 899	Ransom	Beverage containers: glass wine bottles: market development.
17.	AB 941	Zbur	California Environmental Quality Act: electrical infrastructure projects.
18.	**AB 982	Carrillo	The Surface Mining and Reclamation Act of 1975: idle reserve mine status.
19.	AB 1023	Gipson	Coastal resources: coastal development permits and procedures: Zero Emissions Port Electrification and Operations project. Pulled from hearing
20.	AB 1075	Bryan	Fire protection: privately contracted firefighters: public water sources.
21.	AB 1086	Muratsuchi	Marine Carbon Initiative.

22.	**AB 1143	Bennett	State Fire Marshal: home hardening certification program.
23.	AB 1243	Addis	Polluters Pay Climate Superfund Act of 2025.(Urgency)
24.	AB 1244	Wicks	California Environmental Quality Act: transportation impact mitigation: Transit-Oriented Development Implementation Program.
25.	AB 1304	Schultz	Paint product recovery program: paint recovery: education and outreach.
26.	AB 1305	Arambula	Air pollution control and air quality management districts: permit information: internet website.
27.	AB 1325	Michelle Rodriguez	Lubricants and waste oil: producer responsibility. Pulled from hearing
28.	AB 1380	Elhawary	Wildland firefighters: Formerly Incarcerated Firefighter Certification and Employment Program.
29.	AB 1417	Stefani	Energy: Voluntary Offshore Wind and Coastal Resources Protection Program: community capacity funding activities and grants.
30.	**AB 1478	Hoover	Used Mattress Recovery and Recycling Act: mattress recycling charge.
31.	**AB 1486	Soria	Climate resiliency: research farms: grant program.